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PROGRAMME

Grass Track Meehng

Brands llatch
Sunday, May 12, 1946

! ORGANISED BY THE SIDCUP AND DISTRICT M.C.C.

Held under the General Competition #Rules of the ACU
) . Permit No. 2652.

FUTURE MEETINGS |

SUNDAY-—-MAY 267H.

SUNDAY-—JUNE 978.

SUNDAY—JUNE 23rD
' and fortnightly.

START 2 p.m. PRICE 6d.

Do you belong to a Motor Cyele Club ?

¥f not; why not join one of the three Clubs that run these meetings? o
They cater for all of the needs of the motor: cyclxst and the subscrip- ‘
tions are only 6s. 6d. a year, approx.

Hondrary Officials of the Meeting :

Stewards
C. W. Davis, T. ATKINS and one to be appomted by the Al CU

Judge: B. E. TYLER. Starter: T. SCRATCHER,

For details of the Club in which you are interested, write to - Muchine Ryaninens: R A Blags, & Wapas,
Timekeepers: G. W. RIDGEWELL and L. Sl'"ms

Paddock Ma“rshals L. Stierow, A. E. RIDLEY and
L. R. HIGGINS.

'C!zief_ Marshal: R. UpsoN,
Gate Stewards—E. A. Dunn, W. F. JoNgs.

Clerk of the Co,trse und Secretary of the Meeting:
N. C. Smrta, 79, Greencourt Road, Petts Wood, Orpmgton

Assistant Clerk of the Course: LA BREjrr

Smcue: 'N. C. SMiTH, 79 Greencourt Road, Petts Wood.

O.W.LS.: R. A. WINGETT, 7 Seal Road, Sevenoaks, : ¥

BERMONDSEY:‘ W. F. Jongs, Star of India, Gordon Road, :
Peckham, S.E15.

Arnnouncer: ALEC BALL
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Hentish Times, Bromley.




Name.
C. F. Trollope ..
J. Shenston o b
N. J. Gray oo .
E. Kempson .. o

D. H. R. Gray .. 2y
(Rider, F. Wood) ..

c.C.
493
348
500
348
500

(249

AT Targett .. s {499

* H. T. Oakes .
. ‘A, Roberts .. b

S
E. S. Oliver: .. b {
: {500

E. Braine
_E. W. Miles .. B

* (Rider, E. Brown)
B W IViles i

M. Klein S s

N. F. Tucker .. i
(Rider, K. Lewington)
GEW. Drew o0 %
J. Surtees S g
J. Hoad od s
J. A. H. Hiscock
S. F. Lewis
K. S. Prime
W. O'Rourke
L. C. Schwieso
P. Lansdale . ..
W. Merrett
D. Cox .
G. Matthews
A. H. Horton ..
. J. Maloney
A. J. Mayhew ..
N. Linnecar
51 D. T. Slate
" W. H. Howes ..
F. Hayward ..
H. F. Deeprose
62 C. Clements

350
1

348
348
596
348

350

346

498
[ 250

500
248

343
596
347
248
348
348
348
346
348
348
350

348 .

1

GRAND PARADE OF COMPETITORS

Machine.
Triumph
~Velocette
J.AP. s
AJS. oA USG
“JAP. Eo e

T.S. (250, 350 andl !
GRS o
Rudge (650) L

Velocette

Velocette * ..
Norton s/c
Velocette ..

AJW. G
Norton 6

B. & M. Special ..

B. & M. Special ..

Trivmph .. APl
Norton (350 & C.H.)J»
Ariel (600 & G.P.)
Livingstone Special

Triumph
Norton s/c
O.K. Jap
Velocette
Velocette
AJTS.
Velocette
ATS.
Velocette el
Velocette ..
0.K. Supreme
Velocette ..
Norton s/c
Cotton
AJS.
Norton
Norton s/c
Norton

. Velocette
Velocette
Ariel

Club.
Sidcup.
Brighton & District
Owls
Sidcup.
Sidcup.

Sunbeam

Sidcup.
Sidcup.
Owls

Bermondsey

Sidcup
Sidcup

Sideup

v Sideup

W. London
Sideup.
Bromley
Streatham -
Sidcup
Sideup.
Sideup
Sideup
Owls
Sidcup

S. Sporting
Horsham
Sydenham
Sidcup
Sidcup
Owls
Bromley
Bermondsey
Witley
Bermondsey
Owls -




No.
64

73
74

75
76
77
79
81
82

84
85
86
87
38
89
90
93
104

104
105
110

111

118
123
124
133
140
156
168
173
175
191
192
200
209

2

GRAND PARADE OF COMPETITORS (Cont.).

Name.
L. Cook
L. T. Hartridge
E. A. Evans
A, S. Herbert ..
A. J. Lait
S. J. Wilford
W. C. Lock
D. Taylor
R. H.' Pike
R. E. Cave
G. Biggs i
J. V. Cresswell ..
J. Mortis
S.

V. S. Easter
J. S. Reeves
R. Narramore ..
E. Guilbride A
C. A. Waters ..
S. S. Lancefield

c.c.
350
343
350

348
& { 500

348
499
346
348

350
490

(Rider, C. E. Beischer)

C. E. Beischer ..
S. Dawson

J. Gregory

D. Gregory

C. G. Clisby

M. Leary

W. H. J. Peacock
D. H. R. Gray

F. E. G. Ratcliffe ..

Vi H. Harper .
C. Stancombe
H. Woolford

E. G. Wilmot
K. J. Blay

H. J. Fiveash

J. Varlow

H. Ditchburn

250

- {350
350
(350

= 1490

250

o { 350
490
250
246
497

. 250
..490
350
250
596
348

{ 250
8350

348
596
346

Machine.
Velocette
Velocette
Rudge
Norton

Velocette
Rudge
AJS.
Blackburne
Rudge

M AUTISL

Blackburne
Sunbeam
Velocette
Norton
Rudge
Velocette
Velocette
Velocette
AJS.
Norton

(650 CH., GP.
Rudge A it
IDTINTARE S
D.M.W.
Velocette
Norton
Rudge .
Velocette
Norton
Ariel
Endura
Ariel s/c
AlS.
Norton s/c
Matchless
Velocette
Douglas s/c
Velocette
O.K.
O.K.
Velocette
Norton s/c
AJS.

W

Guzzi (65(5 : only.r)-

)

1
&

Club.
Sidcup
Owls
S. Sporting

Owls

Eltham
Leatherhead
Sidcup
Sidcup
Owls
Eltham
Witley
Owls
Sermondscy
Sideup
Bayswater
Sidcup

S. Sporting
S. Sporting
Bermondsey
Sidcup

Sideup
Sidcup
S. Sporting

S. Sporting

Sidcup
Sidcup
Bromley
Sidcup
Streatham
Sideup
Sidcup
Owls
Normandy

Bermondsey

Bermondsey
Bromley
Sidcup

N eiorstoioorsinicloiolofololololooleloloelalolerel
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GENERAIL, INFORMATION

THE COURSE measures exactly one mile in length zmd‘ is reputed to be the finest
in the United Kingdom.

SPEEDS in excess of 50 m.p.h. were common before lhe war, when the track
measured 1,326 yards. Ken Goffe holds the track record at 53.21 m.p.h.

WARNING.—MOTOR CYCLE TRACK RACING IS DANGEROUS. You are
present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and your ticket of admission
is issued subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the machines and passengers in. the machines, are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to

you or damage to your property, however caused.

In the event of a crash, PLEASE REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE ; the Doctor and

the St. John Ambulance men are in attendance,

FLAG SIGNALS: ¥
National Flag: Starting.
‘White Flag: Race completed.
Blue Flag (Waved): Keepv to your near side.
Black and White Flag: Race finished.

Red Flag: Stop immediately.
Black Flag with a Number: Stop Signal for Mototcycle bearing that number.

Green Flag: Road Clear.

Yellow Flag: TLast Lap.

REFRESHMENTS are available on the course.

In the event of this' meeting being abandoned before six races have been run, the
organisers undertake to issue to each person producing their half of a duty paid
licket a ticket of re-admission for the meeting to be held on May 26th.

ekt Sl S oY oieoRoloRoNOR
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ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprictor - A, S. HERBERT, AN.LML
STATION PARADE
SEVENQAKS, KENT

Phone : SEVENOAKS 3338

THE MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALIST
AND

EVERYTHING FOR THE MOTORCYCLIST

Main Agent and Spares Stockist for all the
Leading Makes

NEW MODELS IN STOCK FOR INSPECTION

B.S.A. A.JS.
MATCHLESS TRIUMPH
VELOCETTE EXCELSIOR

ARIEL
oA NORMAN
_ ENFIELD VILLIERS

AMAL =~ LUCAS =~ BURMAN =~ MILLER

EASIEST OF H.P. TERMS ON NEW OR
SECONDHAND MACHINES
EXCHANGES - . INSURANCE

New Fully Equipped Workshops staffed
by Experts able to undertake All Types .
of Repairs and Complete Overhauls

The personal attention at all times of Angus
Herbert, the well known track and trial rider

PROGRAMME

Event. 1. 250 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

/20 N. F. Tucker, 250 Livingstone Spec.
(Rider, K. Lewington).
84 J. V. Cresswell, 250 Sunbeam. .
V118 C. G. Clisby, 250 Ariel.
191 K. J. Blay, 250 O.K.

V10 A. J. Targett, 249 T.S.

81 R. H. Pike, 250 Rudge.

111 D. Gregory, 250 Rudge.
/133 D. H. R. Gray, 250 A.J.S.

L., :
Tlme.?f l ...... E Speed . lkg’ gl .....
2L-4s ¢ 4¢3 5

Event 2. 250 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

26 J. A. Hiscock, 248 Velocette.
19 M. Klein, 250 Triumph.
85 J. Motris, 250 Velocette.

_ 123 7. Leary, 246 Endura.

83 G. Biggs, 250 Blackburne.
87 V. S. Easter, 250 Rudge.
104- C. E. Beischer, 250 Rudge.
168 C. Stancombe, 250 Velacette.

i 2 it :Sg jég,, Speed % '7’?

........ Seveenas

) oByrr L BLOR

Event 3. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

38  A. H. Horton, 596 Norton.
51 D. T. Slate, 588 Norton.

=
G ‘ 2859 &
m315 2nd 3 3rd Man's Time..é.S ..... = 78

Time, Ao %’ Speed Ll

13 E. S. Oliver, 596 Norton.
200 J. Varlow, 596 Norton.
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Event 4. 250 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Final. 4 Laps.

R NG : Mol Nodtin o

From Heat
NG, saeicil o Ntz s
From: Heat 2 8iNo.. .. 10 Notats e INC
No: ;e IND

Event 5. 350 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

F. Guilbridge, Velocette,
J. Shenston, Velocette.
E. W. Miles, M. & B.

(Rider, E. A.

Brown).

J. Gregory, Velocette.
H. F. Deeprose, Velocette.
D. Taylor, Blackburne.

104 < C. E. Beischer, D.M.W.
T0i AT Tangets; 250 HESS

33 P. Lansdale, Velocette.

87 V. S. Easter, 250 Rudge.
28 K.'S. Ptime, A.J.S.

37 G. A. Matthews, Velocette.
27 §. E. Lewis, Velocette.

Event 6. 350 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

29

E. Kempson, A

J.S.

W. T. O’Rourke, Velocette.
S. Dawson, D.M.W.
E. S. Oliver, Velocette.

W. C. Lock, A.

JiS:

J. S. Reeves, Velocette.
3. A. H. Hiscock, 250 Velocette.

. A. Waters, A.J.S.

Merrett, Velocette.

Hayward, Velocette.

A. Roberts, Velocette.

21 G. W. Drew, Triumph.
E. A. Evans, Rudge.

v
&
v 20

Event 7.
32 L. C. Schweiso, A.J.S. 24
175 E. G. Wilmot, Velocette. 19
14 E. Braine, Norton. 191
168 C. Stancombe, Velocette. 74
36, D. Cox, O.K, 133
156 V. H. Harper, Matchless. 192

350 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 3. 2 Laps.

J. Hoad, O.K.

M. Klein, Norton.

K. J. Blay, O.K.

A. S. Herbert, Norton.

D. H. R. Gray, 250 AJS.
H. J. Fiveash, Velocette.

Event 8. 350 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 4. 2 Laps.

i1

20

H. T. Oakes, Velocette. 209 H. Ditchburn, A.J.S.

N. F. Tucker, 250 Liv.-Special. '~ 86 S. Adams, Norton.
(Rider, K. Lewington). 111 D. Gregory, Velocette.

A. J. Lait, Velocette. 118 C. G. Clisby, 250 Ariel.

A. J. Mayhew, A.J.S. 89 R. Narramore, Velocette.

L. Cook, Velocette. 82 ‘R. E. Caye, AJ.S.

L. T. Hartridge, Velocette. 123 J. Leary, 250 Endura.

LSt 200G Brclezsciox
DRSS Speedial o

Event 9. ' SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

20
173

J. Surtees, 5396 Norton.

124 W. H. J. Peacock, 497 Ariel.

H. Woolford, 596 Douglas. 140 F. E. G. Ratcliffe, 490 Norton. .
Iae et g (el i 3rd Man’s Time. .. ..... ancE IO
THME 5oy vien s dons Speed’ /. A auion L <



I 19 M. Klein, Ariel.

| 35 W. Merrett, 350 Velocette.
i 11 H. T. Oakes, 350 Velocette.
| 17 E. W. Miles, 350 M. & B.
B (Rider, B. A. Brown).

i 74 A. S. Herbert, Guzzi.

i 105 S. Dawson, 350 D.M.W.

21 G. W. Drew, 350 Triumph.
G. Targett, Rudge.
Braine, A.J.W.

Maloney, Cotton.
Narramore, 350 Velocette.
G. Wilmot, 350 Velocette.

o
A=}
LTS
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Event 10. 650 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

48 N. Linnecar, Norton.
24 J¥. Hoad, 350 O.K.
2 J. Shenston, 350 Velocette.

37 G. A. Matthews, 350 Velocette.

77 W. €. Lock, 350 AJ.S.
8 NI Gray, AP,

Event 11. 650 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

29 W. T. O’Rourke, 350 Velocette.
36 D. Cox, 350 O.K.

12 S. A. Roberts, 350 Velocette.
60 H. F. Deeprose, 350 Velocette.
82 . R. E. Caye, 350 AJS

191 K. J. Blay, 350 O.K.

Event 12. 650 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat 3. 2 Laps.

32 L. C. Schweiso, 350 A.J.S.
E. A. Evans, 350 Rudge.
E. S. Oliyer, 350 Velocette.

90 F. Guilbride, 350 Velocette.
F. Hayward, 350 Velocette.
D. H. R. Gray, JAP.

(Rider, F. Wood).

111 D. Gregory, Norton.

86 S. Adams, 350 Norton.

72 L. T. Hartridge, 350 .Velocette.
. 110 J. Gregory, Norton.

209- H. Ditchburn, 350 A.J.S.

27 S. F. Lewis, 348 Velocette.

9
Event 13. 650 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Heat4, 2 Laps.
1 C. F. Trollope, Triumph. 52 W. H. Howes, Norton.
17 E. W. Miles, M. & B. 62 E. Clements, Atiel.
33 P. Lansdale, 350 Velocette. 75 A. J. Lait, 350 Velocette.
5 E. M. Kempson, 350 A.J.S. J61 ST Wilford, Rudge.
88 J. S. Reeves, 350 Velocette. 93 C. A. Waters, 350 A.J.S.
104 S. S. Lancefield, Norfon. 133 D. H. R. Gray, 250 A.J.S.

(Rider, C. E. Beischer).

Event 14, SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE. Final. 4 Laps.

Brom B catdiill Silbic b iy 8 2nd

Ist ‘1'2‘ 2nd iw 31‘(1 E”

Brop Heatii (sHeiel 60 i ordel ol }Fastest
............ Sudl: e e

Event 15. 350 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Final. 4 Laps,

Eriomi {Heapi i8N o Gl Noil i IR
Erom) Heati 8 No il 6 INOUE TS AN Sy
Erom nHeatiay Not LR INOLR T Nowib et
Erom: Healt 488 Nosa b it SR NGl il NG S SO
1st. 3‘2’ ik e ond *}lp s 3rd. wﬂ i dihaies
4 it NI S e SR Speed. . 53 QPS' i % Ck
INTERVAL. ‘
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SIDECARS
fO’r PLEASURE, TRIALS and RACING
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Consult the Experts, and

benefii from our wealth of experience gained over
many years . . .. . Consult

C. MUNDAY & Co., Ltd.

(W. H. J. PEACOCK and M. Q, PEACOCK)

‘The Rider Agents’

FOUR IMPORTANT THINGS TO REMEMBER

We. are sidecar stockists for Watsonian and Swallow, and we are
their service agents, too. Qur aim is to ensire that every one of
our customers is a satisfied customer. You buy the sidecar and
we fit it, and we welcome every visit you pay to our showroom
afterwards in search of advice. We set out to give service . . . .
our customers have convineed us that we give the service they
need.

We are main agents for A.J.S., Ariel, Matchless, and Triumph
motorcycles. And, of course, we give service, We undertake
maintenance and general repairs, and our charges are as reason-
able as any in the trade.

We maintain a highly efficient staff in our repair shops, and they
are at your service six days a week ; from eight in the morning
until six at night, Our speciality is sidecars: repairs to bodies,
chassis, frames, forks and wheels are carefully handled, and we
are only too willing to fit and align customers’ own sidecars.

Our business is run under the personal supervision of W. H. J.
(Bill) Peacock, the well-known trials and sporting rider whose
prowess with ‘ the chair "' has delighted spectators at charity
gymbkhanas all over the country, and whose repeatedly successful
performance in club trials is a modest example fo all who take
pride in the sport. BILL PEACOCK is a name to remember—
if you don’t know it already—and heis to be found at our show-
rooms every day to assist and advise you in all matters relating
{0 motorcyeles and sidecars.

Note our only address :

124, DALBERG ROAD, BRIXTON, S.W.2

Open Weekdays : 8.0 a m. to 6.0 p.m.

ALWAYS at Your Service on BRIXTON 5365 ==

11

Event 16. 650 c.c. SCRATCH RACE. Final. 4 Laps.

Bromt Eleat sl SN o d i l o e INfepil il
HomiiEtesn @E N e: Sl INGAE - et NIt
BT et T3 N ol L el G NG S BINDIE SR
Hromi Heat 4. Now Sl as SR R IO

Event 17. SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

124 W. H. J. Peeacock; 497 Ariel.
51 D. T. Slate, 588 Norton.

22 J. Surtees, 596 Norton.
13 E. S. Oliver, 596 Norton.

Event 18. COMBINE HANDICAP RAéE. Heat 1. 2 Laps.

209 H. Ditchburn, 350 A.J.S. 64 L. Cook, 350 Velocette.
39 J. Maloney, 3500 Cotton. 17 E. W. Miles, 498 M. & B.
3 N. J. Gray, 500 J.AP. 74 A. S. Herbert, 350 Norton.
28 K. S. Prime, 348 AJ.S. 19 M. Klein, 350 Norton,

79 D, T‘aylor, 348 Blackburne, 88 J. S. Reeves, 348 Velocette.
12 8. A. Roberts, 350 Velocette. 35 W. Merrett, 348 Velocette.
52 W. H. Howes, 490 Norton. 93 C. A. Waters, 350 A.J.S. .

27 S. F. Lewis, 350 Velocette.

sty e Pndia i Snd il AR St




12

Event 19. COMBINE HANDICAP

RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

5 E. M. Kempson, 346 A.J.S. 192 H. J. Fiveash, 348 Velocette.
48 N. Linnecar, 490 Norton. 29 W. T. O'Rourke, 348 Velocette.
13 E. S. Oliver, 350 Velocette. 7 D. H. R. Gray, 500 J.AP.
60 H. F. Deeprose, 350 Velocette. (Rider, F. Wood).
62 E. Clements, 497 Ariel. 1 C. F. Trollope, 493 Triumph.
104 S. S. Lancefield, 490 Norton. 77 W. C. Lock, 346 AJ.S.
(Rider, C. E. Peischer). 85 J. Morris, 250 Velocette.
156 V. H. Harper, 350 Matchless. 105 S. Dawson, 350 D.M.W.
st it 2ndiz i Irdiva g Athes i Sthiiiese
B IS R SRR B Speed i REenL 6 3

Event 20. COMBINE HANDICAP RACE. Heat3. 2 Laps.

16 E. W. Miles, 346 M. & B. \ 14
(Rider, E. A. Brown). Tk
81 R. H. Pike, 250 Rudge. 86

20 N. F. Tucker, 248 Livingstone Spec, 11
(Rider, K. Lewington). 118

E. Braine, 500 A.J.W.

L. T. Hartridge, 350 Velocette.
S. Adams, 350 Norton.

H. T. Oakes, 348 Veloceite.

C. G. Clisby, 250 Ariel.

J.

I

133 D. H. R. Gray, 250 A.J.S. 84 J. V. Cresswell, 250 Sunbeam.
32 L. C. Schweiso, 346 A.I.S. 123 1. Leary, 246 Endura.
44 A.J. Mayhew, 346 A.J.S. 191 K. J. Blay, 350 O.K.
sttt e 2ndis G SrdiEg chag dthy S g Dthyy oo
dimect i S Speed i Lhlaa
Event 21. SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

38 A. H. Horton, 490 Norton, 173 H. Woolford, 596 Douglas.
140 FE. E. G. Raicliffe, 490 Norton. 200 J. Varlow, 596 Norton.
18bag o e 2nd, B 3rd Man’s No....... o alimes i o
AUno e b Speed....,... o o
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Event 22. COMBINE HANDICAP'FINAL. 4 Laps.

Evyent 23. GRAND PRIX HANDICAP. Heat 1.

EromiiHeatt I N0 e RiHEE N o i
Erom Heat oy &iNo 05 = v N L
From Heat 3. No....... No....

J. Shenston, 348 Velocette.
A. J. Targett, 249 T.S.

H. J. Oakes, 348 Velocette.
W. Merrett, 348 Velocette.

K. S. Prime, 348 A.J.S.

G. A. Matthews, 348 Vt.locetlu
W. C. Lock, 346 A.J

N. J. Gray, 500 JAP

J. Maloney, 500 Cotton.

i INOL No IO
IO 6 e INoU N
e Noiib, b No. Nootr

17,

2 Laps.

2l G. W. Drew, 343 Triumph.
16 E. W. Miles, 346 M. & B.
(Rider, E. A. Brown).

64 L. Cook, 350 Velocette.

53 F. Hayward, 348 Velocette.

62 E. Clements, 497 Ariel.

74 A. S. Herbert, 350 Norton.

79 D. Taylor, 348 Blackburne.
......... SiibS g b

Event 24. GRAND PRIX HANDICAP. Heat 2. 2 Laps.

E. S. Oliver, 350 Velocette.

. H. Hiscock, 248 Velocette.
. Mayhew, 346 A.J.S.

. Trollope, 493 Trmmph
Hoad, 347 O.K

. Lait, 348 Velocette

ALY, Rcevcs, 348 Velocette.

J. Gregory, 490 Norton.

L >

83 G. Biggs, 250 Blackburne.
123 J. Leary, 250 Endura.
72 L. T. Hartridge, 348 Velocette.
7 D. H. R. Gray, 500 J.A.P.
~ (Rider, F. Wood).
19 M. Klein, 500 Aricl.
85 J. Morris, 250 Velocette.
168 C. Stancombe, 250 Velocette
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" Bvent 28. GRAND PRIX HANDICAP
From Heat 1. - ; ;

From Heat 2.

From Heat 3.

From Heat 4.




